FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2004
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE DATA)

   Pro Forma Adjustments
   --------------------------------------
   Other   Pro Forma As
   Actual   Sale of GTG   Adjustments   Adjusted (A)
   --------------------  ----------   --------------   ---------------

 Net sales   $ 212,174   $   -   $   -   $ 212,174
 Cost of products sold   136,228   -   -   136,228
   --------------------  ----------   ------------   ---------------
   Gross profit   75,946   -   -   75,946

 Selling, general and administrative expenses   58,368   -   (284) (B)   58,084

Edgar Filing: THOMAS INDUSTRIES INC - Form 8-K/A

2

 Equity income from GTG   15,419   (15,419) (C)   -   -
   --------------------  ----------   ------------   ---------------
   Operating income   32,997   (15,419)   284   17,862

 Interest expense   1,961   -   (1,478) (D)   483
 Interest income (expense) and other   434   -   -   434
   --------------------  ----------   ------------   ---------------
   Income before income taxes   31,470   (15,419)   1,762   17,813

 Income taxes   11,015   (5,397) (E)   1,169 (F)   6,787
   --------------------  ----------   ------------   ---------------
   Net income   $  20,455   $  (10,022)   $   593   $  11,026
   ====================  ==========   ============   ===============

   Net income per share - basic   $   1.18   $   (0.58)   $   0.03   $   0.64
   ====================  ==========   ============   ===============
   Net income per share - dilutive   $   1.15   $   (0.56)   $   0.03   $   0.62
   ====================  ==========   ============   ===============

[…]

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE DATA)

   Pro Forma Adjustments
   ------------------------------------
   Other   Pro Forma As
   Actual   Sale of GTG   Adjustments   Adjusted (A)
   -------------- ---------------   --------------   ----------------

 Net sales   $ 376,774   $   -   $   -   $   376,774
 Cost of products sold   246,832   -   -   246,832
   -------------- ---------------   --------------   ----------------
   Gross profit   129,942   -   -   129,942

 Selling, general and administrative expenses   101,943   -   (566)(B)   101,377

 Equity income from GTG   32,138   (32,138)(C)   -   -
   -------------- ---------------   --------------   ----------------
   Operating income   60,137   (32,138)   566   28,565

 Interest expense   4,237   -   (3,576)(D)   661

Edgar Filing: THOMAS INDUSTRIES INC - Form 8-K/A

3

 Interest income (expense) and other   (221)   -   -   (221)
   -------------- ---------------   --------------   ----------------
   Income before income taxes   55,679   (32,138)   4,142   27,683

 Income taxes   18,340   (10,573)(E)   1,894(F)   9,661
   -------------- ---------------   --------------   ----------------
   Net income before minority interest   37,339   (21,565)   2,248   18,022

 Minority interest, net of tax   25   -   -   25
   -------------- ---------------   --------------   ----------------
   Net income   $  37,314   $  (21,565)   $  2,248   $   17,997
   ============== ===============   ==============   ================

   Net income per share - basic   $   2.17   $   (1.25)   $   0.13   $   1.05
   ============== ===============   ==============   ================
   Net income per share - dilutive   $   2.12   $   (1.23)   $   0.13   $   1.02
   ============== ===============   ==============   ================

   Shares used in computing basic net income per share   17,200   17,200   17,200   17,200
   ============== ===============   ==============   ================
   Shares used in computing dilutive net income per share   17,570   17,570   17,570   17,570
   ============== ===============   ==============   ================

   4

   THOMAS INDUSTRIES INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEETS
   AT JUNE 30, 2004
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   Pro Forma Adjustments
   -----------------------------------------
   Pro Forma As
   Actual   Sale of GTG   Debt Payoff   Adjusted (A)
   -----------------  -----------------   ---------------- -----------------

 ASSETS
 Current assets:
 Cash and cash equivalents   $  37,379   $ 316,382(G)   $ (109,032)(H)   $ 244,729

 Accounts receivable, net   59,448   -   -   59,448
   70,021   -   -   70,021
 Deferred income taxes   6,804   -   -   6,804
 Other current assets   5,806   -   -   5,806
   -----------------  -----------------   ---------------- -----------------
   Total current assets   179,458   316,382   (109,032)   386,808

 Property, plant & equipment   106,789   -   -   106,789

Edgar Filing: THOMAS INDUSTRIES INC - Form 8-K/A

4

 Investment in GTG   224,767   (224,767)(G)   -   -
 Other intangible assets, net   21,110   -   -   21,110
 Goodwill   62,545   -   -   62,545
 Other assets   4,828   (284)(G)   -   4,544
   -----------------  -----------------   ---------------- -----------------
  TOTAL ASSETS   $ 599,497   $  91,331   $ (109,032)   $ 581,796
   =================  =================   ================ =================

 LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
 Current liabilities:
 Notes payable   $   5,082   $   -   $   (5,082)(H)   $   -
 Accounts payable   15,350   -   -   15,350
 Accrued expense and other current liabilities   33,342   -   -   33,342
 Dividends payable   1,651   -   -   1,651
 Income taxes payable   3,985   -   -   3,985
 Current portion of long-term debt   9,775   -   (7,700)(H)   2,075
   -----------------  -----------------   ---------------- -----------------
   Total current liabilities   69,185   -   (12,782)   56,403

 Deferred income taxes   5,788   497(G)   -   6,285
 Long-term debt, less current portion   103,812   -   (96,250)(H)   7,562
 Long-term pension liability   13,189   -   -   13,189
 Other long-term liabilities   9,184   -   -   9,184
   -----------------  -----------------   ---------------- -----------------
 TOTAL LIABILITIES   201,158   497   (109,032)   92,623

 Shareholders' equity:
 Preferred stock   -   -   -   -
 Common stock   18,275   -   -   18,275
 Capital surplus   139,791   760(G)   -   140,551
 Deferred compensation   1,518   -   -   1,518
 Treasury stock held for deferred compensation   (1,518)   -   -   (1,518)
 Retained earnings   233,454   84,646(G)   -   318,100
 Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)   18,878   5,428(G)   -   24,306
 Less cost of treasury shares   (12,059)   -   -   (12,059)
   -----------------  -----------------   ---------------- -----------------
TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY   398,339   90,834   -   489,173
   -----------------  -----------------   ---------------- -----------------
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY   $ 599,497   $  91,331   $ (109,032)   $ 581,796
   =================  =================   ================ =================

   5

   THOMAS INDUSTRIES INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Transaction Summary

The Company received $400.4 million of cash proceeds from the sale of its 32%
interest in GTG. From this amount, we assumed transaction costs of $2.8 million
and income taxes of $81.2 million would be paid, which would leave $316.4
million of net cash proceeds.

From the net cash proceeds, $109.0 million was used to pay short-term notes